
Chairman’s Report 

12th September – 31st October 2017 
 

Tuesday 12th September 

7.30 p.m. 

Abergavenny Borough Band – National Final Rehearsals 

Abergavenny Community Centre 

Friday 15th September 

10 – 1 p.m. 

Volunteer Achievement Awards Judging Panel 

GAVO Ty Derwen, Church Road, Newport 

Saturday 16th September 

6 – 8 p.m. 

Gwent Powys Army Cadet Force – Reception and Beating 

Retreat 

Cadet Training Centre, Cwrt-y-Gollen, Powys 

Sunday 17th September 

2.30 p.m.  

Merthyr Tydfil Civic Service 

St Mary’s Roman Catholic Church, Pontmorlais, Merthyr 

Tydfil 

Sunday 1st October 

4 p.m. 

Vale of Glamorgan Civic Service 

Coastlands Family Church, Barry  

Thursday 5th October Citizenship Ceremony 

Thursday 5th October 

7 p.m. 

Chairman's dinner for Officials & Heads of Service 

Shire Hall, Monmouth 

Friday 6th October 

6 p.m. 

Honorary Burgess – Award to Douglas Edwards 

Council Chamber, Town Hall, Abergavenny 

Monday 16th October 

2.30 p.m. 

Healthy Schools National Quality Award 

Gilwern Primary School 

Tuesday 17th October 

9.30 a.m. 

Bronze Ambassador Conference 

County Hall, Usk 

Friday 27th October 

6 for 6.30 p.m. 

Annual GAVO Volunteer Achievement Awards Ceremony 

Caldicot Choir Hall 

Saturday 28th October 

12 noon 

Funeral – Sir Richard Hanbury-Tenison KCVO 

St Woolos Catherdral, Newport  

Sunday 29th October 

1 p.m. 

Crosstober Wales Cycling Festival 

Abergavenny 

Tuesday 31st October 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Music - The Gwent Youth Wind Orchestra in Concert  

St Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow 

 

 

 


